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Violation letter
Registered Post
¥R #&RIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA
@ #ANMFA/MINISTRY OF MINES
s @\ FI/INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
e @ s, 7var 1 F™aT@a/ OFFICE OF THE RCOM, GOA
(3mauE3t 9001:2008)

Phone No.: 0832-2741757 Opp. Old R.T.O. Office,

Fax No. : 0832-2741758 P.O. Fatorda,

E-mail: ro.goawibm.gov.in MARGAO, GOA-403602
-

File No. KNT/BJP/Lst-s?/GOA Dated 19th September 2016

Mine code: 38KAR26022

To,

Shri B.C.Udapudi,

Main Bazar Road, Mudhol Road,

P.O.Lokapur-587 122

Tal: Mudhol, District-Bagalkot,

Karnataka ‘

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development
Rules, 1988, in respect of your Muddapur Limestone & Dolomite Mine
(ML No. 2534) over an extent of 14.580 Ha. in Bagalkot district.

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and
Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during
the inspection on 26/08/2016 by undersigned in presence of the mine
officials Shri Gururaj B. Udapudi , Mining Engineer.

Rule No. Nature of Violations observed
13(1) |In the approved Scheme of Mining it was proposed to maintain
benches of 6 meters height in the ore zone. However, it was
observed during the inspection that proper benches of regular
‘heights are not maintained. _ B ) .
An yearly report on Progressive Mine Closure Plan before 1st
13(1) & |July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and
23(E) 2 |rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved
progressive mine closure plan has not been submitted for
the year 2015-16 so far.
42(1)(c)(i)|The mine is working as Category ‘A’ mine. However, the
& (i) |Mining Engineer Shri Gururaj B. Udapudi appointed in the
mine does not have minimum ten years of professional
experience of working in a supervisory capacity in the field of
mining.




A self-appraisal note to be submitted by the mines
owner/lessee stating extent of implementation of approved
69 mining plzgn/ scheme of mining during the year 2015-16
along with supporting plan & sections ,representative
photographs is not submitted to this office so far in hard as

well as soft copy.

45(7) |1t was observed while scrutinizing the Annual Returns in|
respect of 2015-16 that the quantity of total dispatch
indicated at Item No. 2 of Part VI (Production, Dispatches &
Stocks) is not tallying with Sales/Dispatch indicated in Item
No. 5 of Part VI (Production, Dispatches & Stocks).

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above
violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of
Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 1988.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 13(2) and
45(7) (i) (a), if compliance of rule 13(1) & 45 (7) is not found
satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and
intimate the position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from
the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully
cCCcle

(Dr. Y.G.KALE) 9lgime
Regional Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines dz C
Copy forwarded to: _
_~ 1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
%M.g 2. The Director, Department of Mines & Geology, Government of
~< ué/ Karnataka, No.49, Khanija Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-
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(Dr. Y.G.KALE) I\9/1916
Regional Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines q4C



